

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

After recording return to: WENDY TURNER 1405 CANBY STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: WENDY TURNER 1405 CANBY STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 Escrow No. MT59260-KR Title No.

Vol_MO:	2Page	70593

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 12/05/2002 11:02 a m. Vol M02, Pg 70593 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 2100 # of Pgs 1

'02 DEC 5 AH11:02

## WARRANTY DEED

S. HARLEY SWARTZ and SALLY SWARTZ, as tenants by the entirety, Grantor(s) hereby grant, bargain, sell, warrant and convey to: WENDY TURNER

Grantee(s) and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon, to wit:

The Southerly 100 feet of Lot 8 in Block 14 of HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

**KEY #303264** 

3809-029DD-02600-000

SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any: and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$

day of Alcenber, 2002

SWARTZ Swart

State of Oregon County of KLAMATH

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 4, 2002 by S. HARLEY SWARTZ AND SALLY SWARTZ.

,2005

Orlegon)

My commission expires

OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN E. AGER

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 348376

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 1, 2005